
Ref: HYD/ARr /Veeralz0z1 -22 Date:3OlO7l2O21

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2O02 read with

proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructive/ physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ARM
Branch, of the Canara Bank for fotlow up., witl be sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on 15l09l2O21,for recovery of Rs. 1,19.93.931/92 (Contractual dues as on
30/06/2021) along with further interest, charges, expenses and costs from 01 /07 /2021 due to
the }{ehdipatnam_@ of Canara Bank from Sri M Veera Raghavaiah and Sri K Srinivasa Rao

The reserve price for witt be Rs.40.00,000/- and the earnest money deposit witt be Rs, 4.00.000/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit shalt be deposited on or before 13/09/2021 at 5:00om.

Details and futl descriotion of the immovable Drooertv.

Atl that the Plot No 86 admeasuring 244 Sq yards in Survey No 748 and 749 situated
at Ranga Reddy Nagar, adjacent to Mission Compound, Shamshabad (V), Shamshabad
(M), Ranga Reddy District, Telangana, covered by ward and block No. 21, in the
name of Sri M Veera Raghavaiah S/o Late Tirupataiah by sale deed No. 13724/2005
and bounded as fo[[ows: -

North :- Plot No 85

South:- 20-ft wide road

East:- Plot No 87

West :- Other's Land

* No Known Encumbrances to the Knowledge of the Bank.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorized OfIicer, ARM Branch, Canara B
Ph. No. 040-277252591 27725260 during office hours on any working day.

r0r
ant

E+0
tlicerDatei 30/07 12021

Place: Hyderabad BANK

Canarr Brnk , ARll lanch
CH No. 10-3-163 & 103-163/A

Plot No. 85, Sy. No. 628, Beside Rail Nilayam,
Socundorabrd - 500026

0&- 27725260, 2?7252s9
cb2TS2Ocanarat anl.com

A

\c

Sriro., :', r.lsoS (lirttirr',ir l}lrrrk..$

d

PaBe 1 of 4



DETAILED TERAAS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 3OIO7I2O21

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, AR^{ Branch, 3'd Floor, Circle Office
Buitding, MCH No:-10-3-163 & 10-3-163/A, Ptot No.85, Survey No.625, Beside Rait
Nityam, Secunderabad - 500 026.

z Name and Address of the r(s)/ Guarantor(s)

Borrower:
Sri M Veera Raghavaiah
S/o M Tirupathaiah
H.No. 164lc, 2d floor,
Behind E-Seva,
Vengala Rao Nagar,

Hyderabad 500 038

Guarantor:
K Srinivasa Rao
S/o Sri Prasad Rao
Ftat No 203, H.No 5-3-628,
Lahari Apartments,
Anandnagar,
Khairatabad
Hyderabad - 500 004

3). at tiabitities Rs. 1 nineteen Lakhs
thousand nine hund and thirty one and Paise nintv two on ) as on (30/06/2021) : plus unapptied
interest w. e. t.01/07/2071 and Bank charges, cost etc. The amounts remitted after issuance of
Demand notice are duty accounted.

: Online Electronic Bidding

N{/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED
Website:www.bankeauctionwizard.com
Contact Person Name: Manohar.S
Contact No 96861967 5 5 /08040482000/2100,
E-mail : manohar. s@antaressystems.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction : 1510912O21 1 1.00 A.M. to I 2.00 P.M.
(With untimited extension of 5 minutes

duration each titt the conctusion of the sate)

(d) Place of Auct : Canara Bank, ARA{-ll Branch,
3'd Ftoor, Circte Office Buitding ,

MCH No: '10-3-153 & 10-3-163/A,
Beside Rai[ Nilayam, Secunderabad- 500 026

5. Reserve Price

, ARrtl Branch

1

0{,0- 27725260, 2f725259
cb2TS2Ocanarabank-com

,rCH xo. 103.163 t 103-163rA
Plot t{o. 86. Sy. l{o. 528, Bo.ido Rril Nll.y.m,
Socunde6b.d - 5(xr028

Page 2 of 4

Sriro.' i:r,,..ro\ ( liutin',it r',',,,1 A

4 (a) Mode of Auction

(b) Details of Auction service orovider

Rs,10,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Onty)



Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding sha[[ be onty through "Online Etectronic Bidding" through the website
www.bankeauctionwizard.com Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 27lOAl2O21
between 1 1:00AlA and 4:00PlA.

c) The property witl be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) E {D amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer. Canara Bank. ARIA-ll Branch OR shatt be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad A/c No.
2752295OOOOO1, CANARA BANK, IFSC Code: CNRB0002752 on or betore 1310912021 at 5:00pm

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact
Number : 9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatressvstems.comHvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
850028947 5 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaressystems.com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit copies of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 1310912021 5 OO PM, to Canara Bank, ARlvl Branch, Hyderabad
by hand or by emait.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGSi NEFT,

acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
'ii)Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder

would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment of batance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of E]'lD.

g) The intending bidders should contact e-Auction Service Provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Bloc( Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact
Number : 9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000, Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatressvstems.comHvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d@antare ssystems.com

h) ElvtD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shalt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry any
interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10.OOO/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve

16'

Can.r. Bank, AR Br.nch
CH ilo. 1O3-163 & 103-163rA

Plot t{o. 85, Sy. No. 628, Besldo Rlll Nll.y.m,
Socundorabrd - g10026

tq
Page 3 of 4

S,iro., i: r,1.ro\ (lirtrirlir ltirrrk.:l\

o10 - 27 7 25260, 277 25259
cb2752@canarabaak,com



rl ( lirt:n ir l"rnl. A

price) on closure of 'Ontine' auction shatt be dectared as successfu[ bidder. Sa[e shatt be
confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the Secured
creditor.

j) The successful bidder shatl deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of E\{D atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the batance within 15 davs from
the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the
sate price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of
TDS certificate to the Bank.

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticable sha[[ be
borne by the successful bidder onty. The successful bidder shatl bear a[[ the statutory/ non-
statutory dues, taxes, rates etc., if any.

m) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or AR rr branch who, as a facilitating
centre, shatI make necessary arrangements.

o) For further details contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph. No.040-
277252591 27725260) e-mail id. cb2752@canarabank.com OR the service provider lWs AI{TARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar,
Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S
Contact Number : 9686196755156 Land Line: 08049352000 ,Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatressvstems.comHvderabed Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaressystems.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider r^/itt be responsibte for any tapses/faiture (lnternet faiture,
Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary arrangements/alternatives
such as back -up, power suppty and whatever else required so that they are abte to circumvent such
situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutty.

Fol

d
\c60

Ptace: Hyderabad
Date: 30/07/7021

Brnk , Branc

Officer
Canara Bank

i 0$- 27725250, 2n25259
cb2TS2Ocanarabank.com

A

Page 4 of 4

Ga$alaBe$f,

M-{1
0$\cel

t CH No. 103-163 & 103-153/A
Plot No.85, Sy. No. 628, &3lde Rall Nll.yam,
Secunds6b.d - 500o2G


